24 June 2024

("Scirocco Energy" or "the Company")

Publication of Circular and Notice of General Meeting

The company announces that it will today be posting a Circular to Shareholders, along with accompanying Notice of General Meeting and Form of Proxy.

The Circular, and accompanying Notice of General Meeting and Form of Proxy which includes voting instructions, can be accessed via the following link on the Company's website:

https://www.sciroccoenergy.com/investors/shareholder-information/

The General Meeting will be held at 10am on 10 July 2024 at the offices of Burson Buchanan, 107 Cheapside, London EC2V 6DN